(MOU) for water conservation programs in substantially in the form attached 

hereto as Exhibit “A” is approved; 

b. The City Manager is delegated the authority and is authorized to negotiate and 

execute the MOU in substantially in the form as attached Exhibit “A”, provided 

that the funds do not exceed one hundred fifteen thousand dollars ($115,000.00). 

Section 3:  Effective date:  This Resolution is effective immediately upon adoption.  

PASSED AND ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Cupertino 

this 5th day of July, 2016, by the following vote: 

Vote      Members of the City Council